common share (¥25 per 5 common shares) or a total of ¥6,504 million ($60,785 thousand). The resolution to pay the cash dividend is subject to
shareholders� approval at the general meeting to be held on June 24, 2005.

17. RESTATEMENT

Restatement of Retail Finance Receivables in the Consolidated Balance Sheet

Retail finance receivables were previously classified as current assets in the consolidated balance sheet at March 31, 2004.

Subsequent to the issuance of the Company�s 2004 financial statements, the Company reconsidered its classification of these receivables
considering Chapter 3, Section A, �Current Assets and Current Liabilities� of Accounting Research Bulletins No. 43, �Restatement and Revision of
Accounting Research Bulletins.� In accordance with such guidance, the Company has restated its consolidated balance sheet at March 31, 2004 to
reflect amounts expected to be collected one year after the balance sheet date as a long-term asset.

Edgar Filing: KUBOTA CORP - Form 20-F/A

Table of Contents 102

The impact of the restatement of the affected line items in the consolidated balance sheet at March 31, 2004 is as follows:

Millions of Yen

2004

As Previously
Reported Restatement Reclassification

As Restated
and Reclassified

Notes and accounts receivable:
Trade accounts ¥ 206,609 ¥ �  ¥ 20,412 ¥ 227,021
Finance receivables�net 114,713 (67,267) (47,446) �
Allowance for doubtful notes and accounts receivable (3,054) 488 158 (2,408)
Short-term finance receivables�net �  �  26,876 26,876
Other current assets 62,105 (196) �  61,909
Total current assets 681,402 (66,975) �  614,427
Long-term finance receivables�net �  66,779 (18,815) 47,964
Other assets 58,613 196 18,815 77,624

A description of the �Reclassification� is disclosed in Note 1.

29

Edgar Filing: KUBOTA CORP - Form 20-F/A

Table of Contents 103

Table of Contents

Restatement of Discontinued Operations in the Consolidated Statements of Income

SFAS No. 144 requires that the results of operations of a component of an entity either has been disposed of or is classified as held for sale
(�discontinued operations�) shall be separately reported from those of ongoing operations in the consolidated statements of income.

During the year ended March 31, 2005, the Company sold a subsidiary which operated a golf course but the results of its operations were not
separated from the results of the ongoing operations, previously. The Company reconsidered its accounting treatment for this operation in
accordance with SFAS No. 144 and then has restated its consolidated statements of income for the years ended March 31, 2005, 2004, and 2003.

The impact of the restatement of the affected line items in the consolidated statements of income for the years ended March 31, 2005, 2004 and
2003 were as follows:

Millions of Yen Thousands of U.S. Dollars

2005 2005

As
Previously
Reported Restatement

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported Restatement As Restated

Loss (gain) from disposal and impairment of businesses
and fixed assets ¥ (4,112) ¥ 5,526 ¥ 1,414 $ (38,430) $ 51,645 $ 13,215
Operating income 92,299 (5,526) 86,773 862,607 (51,645) 810,962
Income from continuing operations before income
taxes, minority interests in earnings of subsidiaries, and
equity in net income of affiliated companies 161,561 (5,526) 156,035 1,509,916 (51,645) 1,458,271
Income taxes:
Current 28,917 5,574 34,491 270,252 52,094 322,346
Total income taxes 42,542 5,574 48,116 397,589 52,094 449,683
Income from continuing operations 117,901 (11,100) 106,801 1,101,879 (103,739) 998,140
Income from discontinued operations, net of taxes �  11,100 11,100 �  103,739 103,739

Millions of Yen

2004 2003

As Previously
Reported Restatement As Restated

As Previously
Reported Restatement As Restated

Net sales ¥ 930,237 ¥ (361) ¥ 929,876 ¥ 926,145 ¥ (357) ¥ 925,788
Cost of sales 701,727 (9) 701,718 695,571 (28) 695,543
Selling, general, and administrative expenses 199,768 (579) 199,189 181,353 (496) 180,857
Loss from disposal and impairment of businesses and
fixed assets 6,893 (534) 6,359 19,608 (16,792) 2,816
Operating income 21,849 761 22,610 29,613 16,959 46,572
Other income (expenses):
Interest expenses (4,286) 34 (4,252) (4,818) 40 (4,778)

Edgar Filing: KUBOTA CORP - Form 20-F/A

Table of Contents 104

Other income (expenses), net 5,248 34 5,282 (23,457) 40 (23,417)
Income from continuing operations before income
taxes, minority interests in earnings of subsidiaries, and
equity in net income of affiliated companies 27,097 795 27,892 6,156 16,999 23,155
Income from continuing operations 11,700 795 12,495 (8,004) 16,999 8,995
Loss from discontinued operations, net of taxes �  (795) (795) �  (16,999) (16,999)

30

Edgar Filing: KUBOTA CORP - Form 20-F/A

Table of Contents 105

Table of Contents

18. DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS

Nishinihon Kubota Kaihatsu Co., Ltd., a subsidiary reported in the Other Segment, operated a golf course, which had reported consecutive losses
arising from a severe business environment after the collapse of the Japanese bubble economy. In these business conditions, it was very unlikely
that Nishinihon Kubota Kaihatsu Co., Ltd. would be able to improve its earnings in the future. Therefore, the Company disposed of it by sale